AGENDA

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL July 20, 2010, 7:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

AWARDS AND RECOGNITIONS

CITY MANAGER COMMENTS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES Regular Meeting July 6, 2010

PUBLIC COMMENTS

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

1. Ordinance No. BG2010 – 21 (Second Reading)

ORDINANCE RELATING TO CLASSIFICATION/PAY SCHEDULE

Ordinance amending the Classification/Pay Schedule "G" for General Classified Employees of the City of Bowling Green for Fiscal Year 2011

2. Ordinance No. BG2010 – 22 (Second Reading)

ORDINANCE CLOSING A PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY

Ordinance approving the closing of a portion of an alley between 14th Avenue and 15th Avenue

3. Ordinance No. BG2010 – 23 (Second Reading)

ORDINANCE REZONING REAL ESTATE

Ordinance amending Ordinance No. BG2010-15 which rezoned a tract of land containing 0.3472 acres from RS-1A (Single Family Residential) to RS-1D (Single Family Residential) located at 1824 Normal Street, with binding elements, presently owned by Andrew and Meredith Koon to correct the size of the property being rezoned to 0.2385 acres

4. Ordinance No. BG2010 – 24 (Second Reading)

ORDINANCE ANNEXING PROPERTY BY CONSENT

Ordinance annexing 3.22 acres of Greenwood Lane right-ofway, with property presently owned by Warren County, Kentucky and said territory being contiguous to existing city limits

- 5. Municipal Order No. 2010 141
- Municipal Order authorizing adoption of the revised City of Bowling Green Public Safety Promotional Procedures (Filed 07/13/2010, 12:30 p.m.)
- 6. Municipal Order No. 2010 142

Municipal Order approving the transfer of Kay W. Hayes to the position of Office Associate / Inspections Support Specialist in the Housing and Community Development Department and April P. Starnes to the position of Help Desk Specialist in the Information Technology Department (Filed 07/13/2010, 12:30 p.m.)

7. Municipal Order No. 2010 – 143

Municipal Order approving the probationary appointment of Theodore L. Webb to the position of Code Enforcement / Electrical Inspector in the Housing and Community Development Department (Filed 07/13/2010, 12:30 p.m.)

8. Municipal Order No. 2010 – 144

Municipal Order authorizing and accepting Bid #2010-43 for Sloan Convention Center chairs from MTS Seating of Temperance, Michigan in the amount not to exceed \$120,000 (Filed 07/14/2010, 9:30 a.m.)

9. Municipal Order No. 2010 – 145

Municipal Order approving out of town travel expenses for Mayor Elaine N. Walker to attend the U.S. Conference of Mayors in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma and authorizing reimbursement (Filed 07/07/2010, 3:30 p.m.)

10. Municipal Order No. 2010 – 146

Municipal Order authorizing and approving the annual dues payment in the amount of \$27,122 to Barren River Area Development District (BRADD) for Fiscal Year 2011 (Filed 07/01/2010, 1:30 p.m.)

11. Municipal Order No. 2010 – 147

Municipal Order approving recommendation from the Bowling Green Area Convention and Visitors Bureau to distribute \$6,384 of transient room taxes to the Bowling Green Technical College Foundation, Inc. (Filed 07/14/2010, 7:30 a.m.)

12. Municipal Order No. 2010 - 148

Municipal Order authorizing an amendment to the Agreement Between the City of Bowling Green and Bellewood Presbyterian Homes for Children, Inc. for the Bellewood Independent Living Program (Filed 07/12/2010, 11:30 a.m.)

13. Municipal Order No. 2010 – 149

Municipal Order approving amendment to Traffic Feature Map related to the designation of a handicapped parking space, including installation of a handicap parking sign located at 1107 High Street (Filed 07/12/2010, 11:00 a.m.)

14. Municipal Order No. 2010 – 150

Municipal Order approving amendment to Traffic Feature Map related to the designation of a handicapped parking space, including installation of a handicap parking sign located at 1302 High Street (Filed 07/12/2010, 11:00 a.m.)

15. Ordinance No. BG2010 – 25 (First Reading)

ORDINANCE REZONING REAL ESTATE

Ordinance rezoning two tracts of land containing approximately 5 acres from LI (Light Industrial) and GB (General Business) to PUD (Planned Unit Development) located in Block 5 and Block 7 of the WKU Gateway to Downtown Bowling Green Tax Increment Financing (TIF) District, with binding elements, presently owned by the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky, McGowan Properties, LLC and Warren County Downtown Economic Development Authority, Inc., with Southern Kentucky Performing Arts as contract vendee (Filed 07/09/2010, 1:30 p.m.)

16. Ordinance No. BG2010 – 26 (First Reading)

ORDINANCE REZONING REAL ESTATE

Ordinance rezoning a tract of land containing 0.38 acres from HI (Heavy Industrial) to LI (Light Industrial) located at 2777 Pioneer Drive, with binding elements, presently owned by Sherwood L. Davis II and Deloris J. Davis (Filed 07/09/2010, 1:30 p.m.)

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING

August 3, 2010

ADJOURNMENT